

BE Globe Capital Market Limited Regd. Office: 609 Aprol Phonon

Regd. Office: 609, Ansal Bhawan, 16 K.G. Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001

September 28, 2018

To

Riba Textiles Limited DD-14, Nehru Enclave, Opp. Kalkaji Post Office, New Delhi- 110019

Sub: Disclosure under SEBI takeover

Dear Sir.

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking You,

For Globe Capital Market Limited

Company Secreta

M. No: ACS 22745

CC: Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.



Tele.: +91-11-30412345 (30 Lines) • Fax: +91-11-23720883 • CIN: U74100DL1985PLC021350 E-mail: customercare@globecapital.com • Visit us at: www.globecapital.com

Member: NSE, BSE, MSEI · Depository Participant: NSDL & CDSL · Clearing Member: Equity & Currency Derivaties (NSE, BSE, MSEI) · SEBI Regd. Portfolio Manager

SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		1	Riba Textiles Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		8	Globe Capital Market Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		-	No see a		
Name(Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	*	Bombay Stock Ex	change Ltd.	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		1	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*
	the acquisition under consideration, holding uirer along with PACs of :				
3)	Shares carrying voting rights	-	242015	2.507%	2.507%
		÷	NIL	NIL	N/L
0)	Shares in nature of encumbrance (pledge)		NIL	NIL	NiL
C)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	2	NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	74	NIL	NIL	N/L
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	-:	242015	2.507%	2.507%
)etails	s of acquisition				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired		250000	2.590%	2.590%
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than than by equity shares	2	NIL	NIL	NIL
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired	2	NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)		250000	2.590%	2.590%
	he acquisition, holding of acquirer alongwith PACs of:		492015	5.097%	5,097%
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	- 1	NIL	NIL	NIL
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	**	NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge)	10	NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)		492015	5.097%	5.097%
	of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / ential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			arket Ltd. is a SEBI registered Sto ket in margin account.	ock Broker, the shares were
	it features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio ch it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	2		320 7	5
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.			26-Sep-18		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition		1	Rs. 96,528,700 (Total paid-up capital) 9652870 Equity shares (Total Voting capital)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		:	Rs. 96,528,700 (Total paid-up capital) 9652870 Equity shares (Total Voting capital)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		1	Rs. 96,528,700 (Total paid-up capital) 9652870 Equity shares (Total Voting capital)		

For Globe Capital Market Limited \ MA

Dhiraj Jaiswal Company Secretary (M. No.

ACS 22745)

NHW

Dated: 28.09.2018 Place: New Delhi